
N° CAVALIERE CoC NAZIONE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO 1 GO 2 GO 3 GO TOTALE DIV

1 TANZI FEDERICO CoC ITALIA TANGO SNAPPER JAC SPINA NICOLO' 20,266 100,000 20,266 1

2 PESSEY FLORANCE CoC FRANCIA FIRST FRENCH KISS PESSEY FLORANCE 20,453 20,473 20,453 1

3 AUCELLO ELIANO CoC ITALIA SF LENAS DAN AUCELLO ELIANO 21,099 20,487 20,487 1

4 PUGLIESE SALVATORE CoC ITALIA RR SIX X THE SIZZLE CILIBERTI FRANCESCO 20,496 20,829 20,496 1

5 ADAMO GIOVANNI CoC ITALIA MISS MASTER MONSTER ADAMO GIOVANNI 20,595 100,000 20,595 1

6 SEEHAUSER LUKAS CoC ITALIA CHIC MARY SG SEEHAUSER LUKAS 20,662 21,552 20,662 1

7 PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO ITALIA SPAT PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO 20,904 20,687 20,687 1

8 SCIAMMETTA ALEX CoC ITALIA ML SMART CODY BADGER ZOCCOLI SAVERIO 20,839 100,000 20,839 1

9 ADAMO GIOVANNI CoC ITALIA FR FIRE WATER CASH ADAMO GIOVANNI 20,841 100,000 20,841 1

10 ARIETE CARLO ITALIA DUN FAIRY BELLE BERGAMINI FEDERICO 20,854 21,415 20,854 1

11 BERARDI DESIRE' ITALIA NEBBIA BERARDI MASSIMO 21,051 21,287 21,051 1

12 KODADOVA' BARBORA REP CECA SPEEDY RAP ARROW KRATOCHVIL MAREK 21,433 21,062 21,062 1

13 ZOBOLI GIANCARLO CoC ITALIA SPOT LIGHT NIC ZOBOLI GIANCARLO 21,201 21,221 21,201 1

1 MIDILI ALEX ITALIA RUMMINA BAR MIDILI CRISTIAN 22,828 21,339 21,339 2

2 POLLONE MARTINA CoC ITALIA GAM BOY CUTTER POLLONE EUSEBIO 21,467 21,348 21,348 2

3 BOFFI SHARON ITALIA ELUSIVE HEARTINROSSO BOFFI SHARON 21,354 100,000 21,354 2

4 CAMANINI SILVIO CoC ITALIA LADY DREAM CAMANINI SILVIO 21,555 100,000 21,555 2

5 MESSINEO DOMENICO ITALIA CR MAGIC RIVER MESSINEO DOMENICO 21,806 100,000 21,806 2

6 DI NORCIA GIOVANNI ITALIA KOCIS LONGOBARDI MARCO 21,857 22,355 21,857 2

7 LUCIANI LUCA ITALIA MB FAME OF A DIVA PLACEREANI IRIS 21,933 22,119 21,933 2

8 CRIPPA IVAN CoC ITALIA PLAY WITH JAC GRAZIA NADIA 21,962 22,073 21,962 2

9 PANGARO ANTONIO CoC ITALIA BS TARI O LENA PANGARO ANTONIO 22,052 100,000 22,052 2

10 FAVORITI WILLIAM ITALIA MASTER GUN FAVORITI WILLIAM 22,206 22,765 22,206 2

1 LODI LINDA ITALIA FRENCHMANS LADY CHEX LODI LINDA 100,000 22,332 22,332 3
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2 FERLITO LUANA ITALIA SPECIAL LINX FERLITO LUANA 22,731 22,386 22,386 3

3 SABBIONI FRANCESCA ITALIA DRY PENELOPE HOLLY SABBIONI FRANCESCA 22,530 22,390 22,390 3

4 SEDIVY' VLADIMIR REP CECA EDDIE SHOCK TIME SEDIVY' VLADIMIR 22,511 100,000 22,511 3

5 RUSSO MARTINA ITALIA IRON MAN VERDONI ANDREA 100,000 22,774 22,774 3

6 D'ANIELLO NICOLA ITALIA STREAK N DUNIT D'ANIELLO NICOLA 100,000 23,201 23,201 3

7 FERRARA DONATO ITALIA NEW BORN WELLOR FERRARA DONATO 23,300 100,000 23,300 3

8 TEMPELLA BARBARA ITALIA GANDALF DA COSTOZZA TEMPELLA BARBARA 100,000 23,862 23,862 3

9 CORONIN ANTONIO ITALIA MY LITTLE SNAPPER CORONIN ANTONIO 23,908 100,000 23,908 3

10 GOTTARDO GIORGIO ITALIA PEPPY AND BAR GOTTARDO GIORGIO 100,000 24,882 24,882 3

11 CIOFFOLETTI RICCARDO ITALIA GIULY CIOFFOLETTI RICCARDO 100,000 26,337 26,337 3

VERGA SIMONA ITALIA SHINING SMOKE D'ERRICO ROMINA 100,000 100,000 100,000

BOFFI SHARON ITALIA DEXTER WIN JACK BOFFI SHARON 100,000 100,000 100,000

ZANETTI ALESSANDRO CoC ITALIA WALLABY CANADAS ZANETTI ALESSANDRO 100,000 100,000 100,000

MINOLA FABIO ITALIA VENUS OF SUN MINOLA FABIO 100,000 100,000 100,000

PANGARO ANTONIO ITALIA AP JACK SONITA JUNIOR PANGARO ANTONIO 100,000 100,000 100,000

KURUC DANIEL SLOVACCHIA NB SUPER STAR NOVELLA BRUNO 100,000 100,000 100,000

GATTA VITO ITALIA MELMAN N DREAM GIUZIO SAVERIO 100,000 100,000 100,000

PINTO FABIANO ITALIA PEPPINO SAN BADGER PINTO ALESSANDRO 100,000 100,000 100,000



N° CAVALIERE CoC NAZIONE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO 1 GO 2 GO 3 GO TOTALE

1 LODI LINDA ITALIA FRENCHMANS LADY CHEX LODI LINDA 100,000 22,332 21,648 43,980

2 SABBIONI FRANCESCA ITALIA DRY PENELOPE HOLLY SABBIONI FRANCESCA 22,530 22,390 22,005 44,395

3 FERLITO LUANA ITALIA SPECIAL LINX FERLITO LUANA 22,731 22,386 22,574 44,960

4 D'ANIELLO NICOLA ITALIA STREAK N DUNIT D'ANIELLO NICOLA 100,000 23,201 22,259 45,460

5 SEDIVY' VLADIMIR REP CECA EDDIE SHOCK TIME SEDIVY' VLADIMIR 22,511 100,000 23,652 46,163

6 CORONIN ANTONIO ITALIA MY LITTLE SNAPPER CORONIN ANTONIO 23,908 100,000 22,797 46,705

7 GOTTARDO GIORGIO ITALIA PEPPY AND BAR GOTTARDO GIORGIO 100,000 24,882 24,275 49,157

8 CIOFFOLETTI RICCARDO ITALIA GIULY CIOFFOLETTI RICCARDO 100,000 26,337 26,171 52,508

RUSSO MARTINA ITALIA IRON MAN VERDONI ANDREA 100,000 22,774 100,000 122,774

FERRARA DONATO ITALIA NEW BORN WELLOR FERRARA DONATO 23,300 100,000 100,000 123,300

TEMPELLA BARBARA ITALIA GANDALF DA COSTOZZA TEMPELLA BARBARA 100,000 23,862 100,000 123,862
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N° CAVALIERE CoC NAZIONE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO 1 GO 2 GO 3 GO TOTALE

1 POLLONE MARTINA CoC ITALIA GAM BOY CUTTER POLLONE EUSEBIO 21,467 21,348 20,849 42,197

2 BOFFI SHARON ITALIA ELUSIVE HEARTINROSSO BOFFI SHARON 21,354 100,000 21,746 43,100

3 MIDILI ALEX ITALIA RUMMINA BAR MIDILI CRISTIAN 22,828 21,339 21,914 43,253

4 PANGARO ANTONIO CoC ITALIA BS TARI O LENA PANGARO ANTONIO 22,052 100,000 21,469 43,521

5 CAMANINI SILVIO CoC ITALIA LADY DREAM CAMANINI SILVIO 21,555 100,000 22,207 43,762

6 LUCIANI LUCA ITALIA MB FAME OF A DIVA PLACEREANI IRIS 21,933 22,119 22,035 43,968

7 DI NORCIA GIOVANNI ITALIA KOCIS LONGOBARDI MARCO 21,857 22,355 22,181 44,038

8 MESSINEO DOMENICO ITALIA CR MAGIC RIVER MESSINEO DOMENICO 21,806 100,000 22,382 44,188

9 FAVORITI WILLIAM ITALIA MASTER GUN FAVORITI WILLIAM 22,206 22,765 22,084 44,290

CRIPPA IVAN CoC ITALIA PLAY WITH JAC GRAZIA NADIA 21,962 22,073 100,000 121,962
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N° CAVALIERE CoC NAZIONE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO 1 GO 2 GO 3 GO TOTALE

1 TANZI FEDERICO CoC ITALIA TANGO SNAPPER JAC SPINA NICOLO' 20,266 100,000 20,647 40,913

2 AUCELLO ELIANO CoC ITALIA SF LENAS DAN AUCELLO ELIANO 21,099 20,487 20,452 40,939

3 PUGLIESE SALVATORE CoC ITALIA RR SIX X THE SIZZLE CILIBERTI FRANCESCO 20,496 20,829 20,543 41,039

4 ADAMO GIOVANNI CoC ITALIA FR FIRE WATER CASH ADAMO GIOVANNI 20,841 100,000 20,475 41,316

5 PESSEY FLORANCE CoC FRANCIA FIRST FRENCH KISS PESSEY FLORANCE 20,453 20,473 20,891 41,344

6 KODADOVA' BARBORA REP CECA SPEEDY RAP ARROW KRATOCHVIL MAREK 21,433 21,062 20,609 41,671

7 SCIAMMETTA ALEX CoC ITALIA ML SMART CODY BADGER ZOCCOLI SAVERIO 20,839 100,000 21,050 41,889

8 BERARDI DESIRE' ITALIA NEBBIA BERARDI MASSIMO 21,051 21,287 21,385 42,436

9 ZOBOLI GIANCARLO CoC ITALIA SPOT LIGHT NIC ZOBOLI GIANCARLO 21,201 21,221 21,772 42,973

ADAMO GIOVANNI CoC ITALIA MISS MASTER MONSTER ADAMO GIOVANNI 20,595 100,000 100,000 120,595

SEEHAUSER LUKAS CoC ITALIA CHIC MARY SG SEEHAUSER LUKAS 20,662 21,552 100,000 120,662

PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO ITALIA SPAT PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO 20,904 20,687 100,000 120,687

ARIETE CARLO ITALIA DUN FAIRY BELLE BERGAMINI FEDERICO 20,854 21,415 100,000 120,854
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N° CAVALIERE CoC AIQH NAZIONE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO 1 GO 2 GO 3 GO TOTALE DIV

1 TANZI FEDERICO CoC ITALIA FAST TO THE MAX SPINA NICOLO' 100,000 15,929 15,929 1

2 ADAMO GIOVANNI CoC A ITALIA FR FIREWATER REQUEST ADAMO GIOVANNI 15,965 16,099 15,965 1

3 TANZI FEDERICO CoC ITALIA FAMOUS FOREVER STRACCAMORE LUCA 16,266 16,008 16,008 1

4 BERGAMINI MATTEO CoC ITALIA EASY AIERA BERGAMINI MATTEO 16,103 16,010 16,010 1

5 ARREOLA DENIS ITALIA FB NIC LADY CHEX ARREOLA DENIS 100,000 16,042 16,042 1

6 CIPOLLONI GIULIA ITALIA SPIDERMAN BLUE CIPOLLONI ANTONIO 100,000 16,105 16,105 1

7 INGRASSIA GIORGIA ITALIA SH SPARKLE IN REG INGRASSIA GIORGIA 16,701 16,156 16,156 1

8 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CoC A ITALIA RUNNAWAY FAST MANCUSO CESARE 16,805 16,160 16,160 1

9 PESSEY FLORANCE CoC FRANCIA FRENCH KISS FAMOUS PESSEY FLORANCE 16,189 16,941 16,189 1

10 ZUNINO TIZIANA CoC ITALIA CANADA JET ZUNINO TIZIANA 100,000 16,195 16,195 1

11 PARISELLA ANGELO CoC ITALIA JET ON THE MONEY SENATORE ANGELO 16,197 16,446 16,197 1

12 DORNYEI REGINA CoC UNGHERIA SFW SUN FROST FOOLER DORNYEI REGINA 16,204 16,222 16,204 1

13 DI STASI MICHELE CoC ITALIA SLASH J FIREWATER DI STASI MICHELE 100,000 16,246 16,246 1

14 SCIAMMETTA ALEX CoC ITALIA LITTLE TOFFEE CASH MACRI' COSIMO 16,855 16,249 16,249 1

15 REDREZZA FEDERICO ITALIA HADY ZORRERO REDREZZA FEDERICO 100,000 16,309 16,309 1

16 PLACEREANI IRIS CoC ITALIA MB FAME OF A DIVA PLACEREANI IRIS 16,313 16,554 16,313 1

17 GUIDETTO MARIO CoC ITALIA CORONA JET STAR GUIDETTO MARIO 16,324 17,057 16,324 1

18 LANTERI ALESSANDRA CoC ITALIA A STREAKIN FROST LANTERI VALERIO 16,705 16,340 16,340 1

19 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA CoC ITALIA ACE TA FAME GRAZIANI ROSSELLA 16,509 16,345 16,345 1

20 GRILLINI LEONARDO CoC ITALIA GR RET'N DRY JACK GRILLINI LEONARDO 16,891 16,347 16,347 1

21 SCIAMMETTA ALEX CoC ITALIA KN EASY LOVEN SCIAMMETTA ALEX 16,478 16,355 16,355 1

22 ADAMO GIOVANNI CoC A ITALIA FR FIRE WATER CASH ADAMO GIOVANNI 16,359 16,592 16,359 1

23 PARISELLA ANGELO CoC ITALIA RUNAWAY FLING FEZZA ROSA 16,365 100,000 16,365 1

24 BERGAMINI MATTEO CoC ITALIA STREAK TO NUMBER ONE BONOLLO FILIPPO 16,756 16,365 16,365 1
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N° CAVALIERE CoC AIQH NAZIONE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO 1 GO 2 GO 3 GO TOTALE DIV
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25 LIGUORI ALICE ITALIA ELLEVI GOLDEN SIX JET PACE VERONICA 16,934 16,387 16,387 1

26 CIRINNA' ZOE CoC ITALIA SP SWEET SMOKEY FAME CIRINNA' ZOE 16,569 16,391 16,391 1

27 ADAMO GIOVANNI A ITALIA FR DOUBLE BOOM BOOM ADAMO GIOVANNI 100,000 16,392 16,392 1

28 BIADENE SARAH ITALIA MISS SAFARI STAR OLD RANCH FERRERO 16,400 16,394 16,394 1

1 TANZI FEDERICO CoC ITALIA SG M. CASH GENTILE MAURO 100,000 16,431 16,431 2

2 GUGLIELMELLI MELANIE FRANCIA CFOUR LADY A QUEEN GUGLIELMELLI MELANIE 16,644 16,435 16,435 2

3 DOUWEN DEBBY CoC BELGIO IM DASHIN STAR DOUWEN DEBBY 16,440 100,000 16,440 2

4 PREZIOSO ASIA CoC ITALIA FR FIRE WATER GOLD FERRIGNO TIZIANA 16,591 16,448 16,448 2

5 MAZZERBO PAULINE CoC FRANCIA LIKE A FAST KISS MAZZERBO PAULINE 16,686 16,458 16,458 2

6 GENTILE SOPHIA ITALIA M. FAME GENTILE MAURO 16,464 100,000 16,464 2

7 BIANCHI PIETRO A ITALIA DG SAILOR SHADOW BIANCHI PIETRO 17,054 16,489 16,489 2

8 ROMEO ANTONINO ITALIA ROYAL TA FAME ROMEO ANTONINO 16,724 16,495 16,495 2

9 BERGAMINI MATTEO ITALIA THE OTHER THELMA FRATTALI MASSIMO 16,497 16,532 16,497 2

10 FERRARO LUDOVICO ITALIA CHIC FRENCHMAN FAME FERRARO GIUSEPPE 16,718 16,507 16,507 2

11 LORENZON XAVIER FRANCIA AR ROCKY STAR DUFAU MYRIAM 16,512 16,760 16,512 2

12 ARREOLA DENIS CoC ITALIA JORDAN ARREOLA ALFREDO 16,904 16,521 16,521 2

13 ROMEO ANTONINO CoC ITALIA LV STREAKIN EASY ERCOLANI/LA ROSA 16,873 16,521 16,521 2

14 GIRARDI FEDERICA A ITALIA DF RED STONE GIRARDI FEDERICA 16,601 16,523 16,523 2

15 PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO ITALIA ELLEN PLANET CANADAS PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO 16,542 16,592 16,542 2

16 SPINA SALVATORE ITALIA CROWN ROYAL MEGAN SPINA SALVATORE 16,846 16,549 16,549 2

17 REDREZZA FEDERICO CoC ITALIA FAMOUS N EASY REDREZZA FEDERICO 16,684 16,553 16,553 2

18 DRAGO MARCO ITALIA FIREWATER BEAUTY DRAGO ANTONINO 16,938 16,557 16,557 2

19 LANTERI ALESSANDRA CoC ITALIA VF GIRL ON THE PROWL LANTERI VALERIO 16,839 16,588 16,588 2

20 MAGGIOLO MATTEO ITALIA SHARPER LENA BESS MAGGIOLO MATTEO 16,590 16,640 16,590 2
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21 FORIA ELISA ITALIA KN BTW IMA DTF FORIA ELISA 100,000 16,608 16,608 2

22 ARIETE CARLO ITALIA OR MISSY MELODY BRUNETTO ANTONIO 16,885 16,627 16,627 2

23 BALLINI MARIA LUDOVICA ITALIA WONDERS FAME BELLE BALLINI MARIA LUDOVICA 16,627 17,104 16,627 2

24 FORIA ELISA ITALIA HAUT CHOCOLATE FORIA ELISA 16,628 16,870 16,628 2

25 FANFANI FEDERICO ITALIA REDBULL FAME DOUBLE -F QUARTER HORSE 100,000 16,642 16,642 2

26 AVAGLIANO VINCENZO CoC ITALIA TASSAS MOON AVAGLIANO VINCENZO 16,672 16,669 16,669 2

27 ERCOLANI CARMELO CoC ITALIA FR DOUBLE SIDE UP ERCOLANI CARMELO 16,674 16,845 16,674 2

28 GUIDETTO SOFIA CoC ITALIA HUNKY'S ANGEL REBEL GUIDETTO MARIO 100,000 16,679 16,679 2

29 CHIRICO CRISTIAN ITALIA GLORIUS SILVER DASH CHIRICO CRISTIAN 100,000 16,688 16,688 2

30 RANDELLI CLAUDIA ITALIA JOLENE FAMOUS STAR GUIDETTO MARIO 18,344 16,701 16,701 2

31 FAVARO ROBERTO ITALIA FULL MOON LEO FAVARO ALESSANDRO 16,943 16,712 16,712 2

32 COLTRO ANNA ITALIA JEY HOLLYWOOD OLENA COLTRO ANNA 16,844 16,725 16,725 2

33 SGRO' CLAUDIA ITALIA A FUTURE FAME SGRO' CLAUDIA 16,766 16,746 16,746 2

34 RICCARDI FRANCESCA CoC A ITALIA LOVELY FRENCHM. COWBOYS GUEST RANCH 100,000 16,754 16,754 2

35 ANFOSSI ALESSANDRA ITALIA BLUE WONDER CANADAS ANFOSSI ALESSANDRA 16,759 100,000 16,759 2

36 MARCENARO MARIA VITTORIA CoC ITALIA GRAVES SLICK SIERRA PICCHIO VERDE 17,611 16,777 16,777 2

37 DI STASI MICHELE CoC ITALIA FEATURE A FAMOUS GUY DI STASI MICHELE 16,814 100,000 16,814 2

38 BOFFI SHARON ITALIA DEXTER WIN JACK BOFFI SHARON 16,824 100,000 16,824 2

39 DI STASI MICHELE ITALIA SG NATIVE BULLY DI STASI MICHELE 16,826 100,000 16,826 2

40 CIRIGLIANO LUCA ITALIA MS KENSI MAVERICK SAN CIRIGLIANO ANTONIO 20,093 16,836 16,836 2

41 SEEHAUSER LUKAS CoC ITALIA CHIC MARY SG SEEHAUSER LUKAS 16,837 100,000 16,837 2

42 WAGNON BARLATIER KARINE FRANCIA PROFITABLE EASY CASH WAGNON BARLATIER KARINE 100,000 16,838 16,838 2

43 PRATICO' GIOVANNI ITALIA HOLLAND SIX JET PRATICO' GIOVANNI 17,603 16,839 16,839 2

44 CANACCINI FRANCESCA ITALIA HOT KID CANACCINI FRANCESCA 16,850 16,870 16,850 2
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45 IACONIS GIUSEPPE ITALIA CREDIT FAME MALASOMMA VINCENZO 16,856 17,975 16,856 2

46 BERGAMINI FEDERICO ITALIA JAO FOR THE MONEY BERGAMINI FEDERICO 17,412 16,857 16,857 2

47 FAORO REBECCA ITALIA BILLY CAT FAORO REBECCA 17,425 16,870 16,870 2

48 FERRIGNO TIZIANA ITALIA MISTER DOC JOSIE ALATI ANTONIA 17,144 16,878 16,878 2

49 DI STASIO FILIPPO CoC ITALIA MB JUSTABULLY BABY DI STASIO FILIPPO 100,000 16,882 16,882 2

50 QUERCI DUME' FRANCIA MIGHTY TIKI STREAK QUERCI DUME' 17,328 16,897 16,897 2

51 LAJOUS MATHIEU FRANCIA REDBULL FOREVER KW LAJOUS MATHIEU 16,901 17,401 16,901 2

52 MANTERO ANDREA CoC ITALIA MB GO JOLLA GO DIOZZI MARINA 16,902 100,000 16,902 2

53 BOTTOLI GIULIA ITALIA SP SUGAR MY FAME BOTTOLI GIULIA 16,903 17,023 16,903 2

1 RICCARDI FRANCESCA CoC A ITALIA FLING N EASY COWBOYS GUEST RANCH 17,272 16,929 16,929 3

2 DI STASIO FILIPPO ITALIA FAMOUS IN THE SKY DI STASIO FILIPPO 100,000 16,930 16,930 3

3 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA A ITALIA NOT JUST OF FLING MANCUSO CESARE 16,946 16,938 16,938 3

4 KOPECKY MATEJ REP CECA BIG JOE KOPECKY MATEJ 100,000 16,942 16,942 3

5 D'ARCANGELO JONATHAN ITALIA SH PESETA BOSS NOVATA D'ARCANGELO JONATHAN 16,950 17,158 16,950 3

6 FERRARINI EMMA ITALIA SHINING KING FRITZ FERRARINI EMMA 16,963 16,999 16,963 3

7 FAVORITI WILLIAM ITALIA KIKI FOR SURE FAVORITI WILLIAM 17,044 16,979 16,979 3

8 ARNOLDI ALESSIA ITALIA DASH TA FLING ARNOLDI ALESSIA 17,027 16,988 16,988 3

9 TESAROVA KRISTINA REP CECA DICK HILL BARS TESAROVA KRISTYNA 17,264 17,004 17,004 3

10 ADAMO GIOVANNI CoC A ITALIA FR SHINE FIRE WATER ARCIDIACONO EUGENIO 100,000 17,011 17,011 3

11 MAZZANTI VANESSA ITALIA TN SAFARI FAME MAZZANTI VANESSA 17,298 17,014 17,014 3

12 PUGLIESE SALVATORE ITALIA SNAPPLEASE PAOLA FRANCESCO 17,018 17,270 17,018 3

13 DEL CORPO LUCREZIA ITALIA TOPSAIL JABA DEL CORPO LUCREZIA 17,802 17,020 17,020 3

14 SOLCIANSKA KRISTINA SLOVACCHIA BAR CONTINENTS KING SOLCIANSKA ZUZANA 17,037 100,000 17,037 3

15 OLIVIERO MAYLA ITALIA LV SPECIAL FAME OLIVIERO MAYLA 17,174 17,051 17,051 3
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16 ARIETE CARLO ITALIA VANDINA BONOLLO FILIPPO 17,071 17,406 17,071 3

17 PANGARO ANTONIO ITALIA AP JACK SONITA JUNIOR PANGARO ANTONIO 17,074 17,960 17,074 3

18 BRICCOLA RACHELE ITALIA MY ROLEX IS FAST VAL GRANDE RANCH 17,441 17,077 17,077 3

19 CIPRIANI ANDREA ITALIA CISCO CIPRIANI ANDREA 17,082 100,000 17,082 3

20 DEL GRANDE CENTI STEFANO CoC ITALIA ACCESS TA FAME DEL GRANDE CENTI STEFANO 17,084 100,000 17,084 3

21 AUCELLO ELIANO ITALIA SF LENAS DAN AUCELLO ELIANO 17,106 17,437 17,106 3

22 MATI ROBERTO ITALIA JESS BLUE SNOW MATI ROBERTO 17,211 17,129 17,129 3

23 GUASCHI ROBERTO ITALIA MISS AXEL CANADAS GUASCHI ROBERTO 17,132 17,200 17,132 3

24 DEL CORPO GINEVRA ITALIA DC CUTS AND REYNS DEL CORPO GINEVRA 17,323 17,133 17,133 3

25 MIDILI GINO ITALIA SIX POWER BEAT BENZONI MONICA 17,571 17,135 17,135 3

26 SCAPIN MATILDE ITALIA MR PERRY TA FAME SCAPIN MATILDE 17,148 17,534 17,148 3

27 DILLHOFER GRETA SLOVACCHIA MISS JAZZY FOR YOU DILLHOFER GRETA 17,164 17,972 17,164 3

28 PARISELLA ANGELO ITALIA SHILAS TOFFEE DI MARIO DAVIDE 17,340 17,169 17,169 3

29 CECCHINATO GIORGIA ITALIA MR SUPERMAN MONEY CECCHINATO GIORGIA 17,533 17,174 17,174 3

30 ARTUSO SIMONE CoC ITALIA BAYTOWN MEMORIES ARTUSO SIMONE 17,209 17,178 17,178 3

31 MAGGINO LORENZO ITALIA PURO LILACHIC MAGGINO ALESSIO 17,180 17,382 17,180 3

32 BORRELLI GIULIA MILENA ITALIA MOONSTER TRUCKS BORRELLI GIULIA MILENA 17,569 17,211 17,211 3

33 BERTOLLI FEDERICA CoC ITALIA SPOCK ABOUT STAR BERTOLLI FEDERICA 100,000 17,217 17,217 3

34 ZUCCALA' FRANCESCO ITALIA MIRO SUGAR KING ZUCCALA' FRANCESCO 100,000 17,235 17,235 3

35 FRANCIA MATTEO ITALIA SHINE IN WRANGLER FRANCIA MATTEO 17,245 17,260 17,245 3

36 TIOLI ARIANNA ITALIA LV STREAKIN LIGHT DE ROSA EMILIO 17,258 17,764 17,258 3

37 SERESIN LAURA ITALIA BAD MATITA SERESIN MIRCO 17,273 100,000 17,273 3

38 SPENSIERATO FRANCESCO ITALIA TOD SURPRISE CANADA SPENSIERATO FRANCESCO 17,277 18,562 17,277 3

39 DORNYEI JOSZEF CoC UNGHERIA JJ PERKS TINY WONDER DORNYEI JOSZEF 17,279 17,316 17,279 3
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40 DI LORETO NICOLE A ITALIA CASHIN FAST DI LORETO NICOLE 17,280 17,348 17,280 3

41 SOMMARUGA VITTORIA ITALIA RUMMINA BAR SOMMARUGA VITTORIA 17,281 100,000 17,281 3

42 CAMANINI SILVIO ITALIA LADY DREAM CAMANINI SILVIO 17,299 100,000 17,299 3

43 SANTORO DONATO ITALIA CODY RED SHOK SANTORO DONATO 17,301 17,875 17,301 3

44 ARIETE CARLO ITALIA SMART PEPPER JACK IL MIO WEST 17,530 17,302 17,302 3

45 GRIECO EVELYN ITALIA TOP GUN CEE U GRIECO EMILIANO 17,305 100,000 17,305 3

46 DILLHOFER GRETA SLOVACCHIA GUNNABELLE WHIZ DILLHOFER GRETA 17,322 17,318 17,318 3

47 DONAGGIO MATTEO ITALIA WHEAN ROAN DONAGGIO MATTEO 17,327 17,494 17,327 3

48 KOPECKA KLARA REP CECA TP DESTINY OFNATALEE KOPECKA KLARA 17,353 17,735 17,353 3

49 MARCENARO MARIA VITTORIA ITALIA CHEX READY TA FAME PICCHIO VERDE 17,357 17,519 17,357 3

50 FORIA ELISA ITALIA DOUBLE STREAKIN FORIA ELISA 17,414 17,371 17,371 3

51 AUCELLO GIADA ITALIA AS TALENT TA FAME ANGILLETTA ALESSIA 17,390 17,894 17,390 3

52 SEEHAUSER LUKAS ITALIA SMOKING LIGHT WHIZ NUSSBAUMER CHRISTA 17,391 18,302 17,391 3

53 GABRIELE FILIPPO ITALIA HORNET PEPPY IANNOTTI DANIELE 17,401 17,552 17,401 3

54 ZOBOLI GIANCARLO ITALIA SPOT LIGHT NIC ZOBOLI GIANCARLO 17,416 17,540 17,416 3

1 LAZZARINI ROMINA ITALIA CM MISSWAKE PEPPY PINE LAZZARINI ROMINA 17,432 100,000 17,432 4

2 MIDILI ALESSANDRA ITALIA ISADORABLE BULLY MIDILI ALESSANDRA 17,444 100,000 17,444 4

3 ZANETTI SARA ITALIA FIRE WATERFALL ZANETTI SARA 18,250 17,444 17,444 4

4 BOSI ANNALISA CoC ITALIA I AM TARIS JAC BOSI ANNALISA 17,455 100,000 17,455 4

5 CAMPOSANO RAFFELLA ITALIA AVANA NINE CAMPOSANO RAFFAELLA 17,707 17,466 17,466 4

6 LADJANSZKI ROLAND UNGHERIA MS FIRE TIME COLONEL LADJANSZKI ROLAND 17,494 17,467 17,467 4

7 LA ROSA COSIMO ITALIA MISS STAR BLAKC ERCOLANI/LA ROSA 17,477 17,529 17,477 4

8 BREGA ALESSANDRO ITALIA LITTLE GIPSY CANADA BREGA ALESSANDRO 100,000 17,557 17,557 4

9 TRUISI FRANCESCO ITALIA HOLLIS REMIN TRUISI FRANCESCO 17,561 100,000 17,561 4
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10 KODADOVA' BARBORA REP CECA SPEEDY RAP ARROW KRATOCHVIL MAREK 17,566 100,000 17,566 4

11 SKLADANA NIKA SLOVACCHIA HV HOLLYWOOD HANNAH SKLADANY JOSEF 17,568 100,000 17,568 4

12 PARAZZI DESIRE' ITALIA TORIDA R STAR PARAZZI DESIRE' 18,193 17,608 17,608 4

13 NEGRI KAROL ITALIA APRIL SMART DASH NEGRI KAROL 18,150 17,666 17,666 4

14 SEDIVA' IVETA REP CECA EDDIE SHOCK TIME SEDIVY' VLADIMIR 100,000 17,675 17,675 4

15 MAZZANTI DINO ITALIA ELLEVI FIREWATERFLING MAZZANTI VANESSA 17,691 17,729 17,691 4

16 HEGEDUS MARK UNGHERIA BRONCO HEGEDUS MARK 17,924 17,756 17,756 4

17 SPITALETTO ASIA ITALIA LENA TA FAME SPITALETTO ASIA 17,935 17,861 17,861 4

18 D'AMORE ANTONIO ITALIA TODAY DOC OLENA D'AMORE ANTONIO 17,957 18,022 17,957 4

19 FANFANI FEDERICO ITALIA DF REDBULLION FANFANI FEDERICO 17,986 18,023 17,986 4

20 TERNI CAMILLA ITALIA MY FIRST WIMPY TERNI CAMILLA 18,008 18,094 18,008 4

21 RIVET PAUL LOUIS FRANCIA CAPITAN ALZAGA RIVET PAUL LOUIS 100,000 18,016 18,016 4

22 TERENTINO ANTONIO ITALIA ROCKETMAN OTM TERENTINO ANTONIO 100,000 18,070 18,070 4

23 DOMINGO GIUSEPPE ITALIA STRANGE LIGHTING DOMINGO GIUSEPPE 18,073 100,000 18,073 4

24 PIRRITANO GREGORIO ITALIA JACK BAR DI CUORI PIRRITANO DOMENICO 18,909 18,103 18,103 4

25 DI LUCIA MARCO ITALIA FULL FRENCH EFFORT LEGENOVA LIVIA 18,112 18,321 18,112 4

26 D'ANGELO DAIANA ITALIA HEZA LOT OF FOREST D'ANGELO DAIANA 18,163 18,121 18,121 4

27 CASALE FRANCO ITALIA PEPPER CODY DOC CASALE ANTONIO 100,000 18,278 18,278 4

28 PARAZZI DESIRE' ITALIA THUG OLENA PARAZZI DESIRE' 18,355 100,000 18,355 4

29 MAREDI ALESSANDRO ITALIA NN TRIPLE FOR PERKS COSENTINO GRAZIELLA 18,418 100,000 18,418 4

30 SEDIVY' VLADIMIR REP CECA HURICAN CASH HANCOCK SEDIVY' VLADIMIR 18,836 18,530 18,530 4

31 GOTTARDO NICOLA ITALIA GOLD GOTTARDO NICOLA 18,911 18,578 18,578 4

32 BOMPAROLA DIMITRY ITALIA STREAK OF BULLET WZ 18,641 100,000 18,641 4

33 BELLOTTI MIRCO ITALIA OL SMART FRECKLES BELLOTTI MIRKO 18,759 18,979 18,759 4
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34 LICOPOLI DIEGO ITALIA PETER PINE LICOPOLI QH 19,499 19,452 19,452 4

35 FAGGIANELLI CAROLINE FRANCIA TERESA PEPPER GUN FAGGIANELLI CAROLINE 19,581 19,598 19,581 4

36 PAPA MATTEO ITALIA BABY MY FIRE PAPA MATTEO 19,881 100,000 19,881 4

37 KURUC DANIEL SLOVACCHIA NB SUPER STAR NOVELLA BRUNO 100,000 20,055 20,055 4

38 PASTORE MATTEO ITALIA GOLDSKIN DUNNIT PASTORE CARMINE 21,055 100,000 21,055 4

39 PESSEY FLORANCE FRANCIA FIRST FRENCH KISS PESSEY FLORANCE 100,000 100,000 100,000

40 DI MARIA BENNY ITALIA SPECIAL LINX FERLITO LUANA 100,000 100,000 100,000

41 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA A ITALIA MC SIX ROSY MANCUSO CESARE 100,000 100,000 100,000

42 LUPI MARTINA ITALIA RINGO LUPI MARTINA 100,000 100,000 100,000

43 SCIAMMETTA ALEX CoC ITALIA CORONA FIREWATER COYOTE RANCH 100,000 100,000 100,000

44 ZORZATO ANDREA ITALIA GR STOCK SURPRISE ZORZATO ANDREA 100,000 100,000 100,000

45 FRATTALI MASSIMO ITALIA ARROW WONDER CANADA FRATTALI MASSIMO 100,000 100,000 100,000

46 POLLONE MARTINA ITALIA GUNNA WHIZ LENA POLLONE MARTINA 100,000 100,000 100,000
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1 CAMPOSANO RAFFELLA ITALIA AVANA NINE CAMPOSANO RAFFAELLA 17,707 17,466 16,945 34,411

2 TRUISI FRANCESCO ITALIA HOLLIS REMIN TRUISI FRANCESCO 17,561 100,000 16,875 34,436

3 BREGA ALESSANDRO ITALIA LITTLE GIPSY CANADA BREGA ALESSANDRO 100,000 17,557 16,962 34,519

4 LADJANSZKI ROLAND UNGHERIA MS FIRE TIME COLONEL LADJANSZKI ROLAND 17,494 17,467 17,169 34,636

5 LA ROSA COSIMO ITALIA MISS STAR BLAKC ERCOLANI/LA ROSA 17,477 17,529 17,396 34,873

6 ZANETTI SARA ITALIA FIRE WATERFALL ZANETTI SARA 18,250 17,444 17,528 34,972

7 MAZZANTI DINO ITALIA ELLEVI FIREWATERFLING MAZZANTI VANESSA 17,691 17,729 17,402 35,093

8 SEDIVA' IVETA REP CECA EDDIE SHOCK TIME SEDIVY' VLADIMIR 100,000 17,675 17,508 35,183

9 LAZZARINI ROMINA ITALIA CM MISSWAKE PEPPY PINE LAZZARINI ROMINA 17,432 100,000 17,807 35,239

10 NEGRI KAROL ITALIA APRIL SMART DASH NEGRI KAROL 18,150 17,666 17,583 35,249

11 SPITALETTO ASIA ITALIA LENA TA FAME SPITALETTO ASIA 17,935 17,861 17,499 35,360

12 PARAZZI DESIRE' ITALIA TORIDA R STAR PARAZZI DESIRE' 18,193 17,608 17,792 35,400

13 TERENTINO ANTONIO ITALIA ROCKETMAN OTM TERENTINO ANTONIO 100,000 18,070 17,416 35,486

14 KODADOVA' BARBORA REP CECA SPEEDY RAP ARROW KRATOCHVIL MAREK 17,566 100,000 17,967 35,533

15 HEGEDUS MARK UNGHERIA BRONCO HEGEDUS MARK 17,924 17,756 17,781 35,537

16 PIRRITANO GREGORIO ITALIA JACK BAR DI CUORI PIRRITANO DOMENICO 18,909 18,103 17,544 35,647

17 D'AMORE ANTONIO ITALIA TODAY DOC OLENA D'AMORE ANTONIO 17,957 18,022 17,756 35,713

18 MAREDI ALESSANDRO ITALIA NN TRIPLE FOR PERKS COSENTINO GRAZIELLA 18,418 100,000 17,376 35,794

19 TERNI CAMILLA ITALIA MY FIRST WIMPY TERNI CAMILLA 18,008 18,094 17,832 35,840

20 CASALE FRANCO ITALIA PEPPER CODY DOC CASALE ANTONIO 100,000 18,278 18,153 36,431

21 DOMINGO GIUSEPPE ITALIA STRANGE LIGHTING DOMINGO GIUSEPPE 18,073 100,000 18,795 36,868

22 GOTTARDO NICOLA ITALIA GOLD GOTTARDO NICOLA 18,911 18,578 18,884 37,462

23 SEDIVY' VLADIMIR REP CECA HURICAN CASH HANCOCK SEDIVY' VLADIMIR 18,836 18,530 19,123 37,653

24 BELLOTTI MIRCO ITALIA OL SMART FRECKLES BELLOTTI MIRKO 18,759 18,979 19,015 37,774
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25 KURUC DANIEL SLOVACCHIA NB SUPER STAR NOVELLA BRUNO 100,000 20,055 18,960 39,015

26 FAGGIANELLI CAROLINE FRANCIA TERESA PEPPER GUN FAGGIANELLI CAROLINE 19,581 19,598 19,520 39,101

MIDILI ALESSANDRA ITALIA ISADORABLE BULLY MIDILI ALESSANDRA 17,444 100,000 100,000 117,444

BOSI ANNALISA CoC ITALIA I AM TARIS JAC BOSI ANNALISA 17,455 100,000 100,000 117,455

SKLADANA NIKA SLOVACCHIA HV HOLLYWOOD HANNAH SKLADANY JOSEF 17,568 100,000 100,000 117,568

FANFANI FEDERICO ITALIA DF REDBULLION FANFANI FEDERICO 17,986 18,023 100,000 117,986

RIVET PAUL LOUIS FRANCIA CAPITAN ALZAGA RIVET PAUL LOUIS 100,000 18,016 100,000 118,016

DI LUCIA MARCO ITALIA FULL FRENCH EFFORT LEGENOVA LIVIA 18,112 18,321 100,000 118,112

D'ANGELO DAIANA ITALIA HEZA LOT OF FOREST D'ANGELO DAIANA 18,163 18,121 100,000 118,121

PARAZZI DESIRE' ITALIA THUG OLENA PARAZZI DESIRE' 18,355 100,000 100,000 118,355

BOMPAROLA DIMITRY ITALIA STREAK OF BULLET WZ 18,641 100,000 100,000 118,641

LICOPOLI DIEGO ITALIA PETER PINE LICOPOLI QH 19,499 19,452 100,000 119,452

PAPA MATTEO ITALIA BABY MY FIRE PAPA MATTEO 19,881 100,000 100,000 119,881

PASTORE MATTEO ITALIA GOLDSKIN DUNNIT PASTORE CARMINE 21,055 100,000 100,000 121,055
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1 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA A ITALIA NOT JUST OF FLING MANCUSO CESARE 16,946 16,938 16,650 33,588

2 D'ARCANGELO JONATHAN ITALIA SH PESETA BOSS NOVATA D'ARCANGELO JONATHAN 16,950 17,158 16,813 33,763

3 RICCARDI FRANCESCA CoC A ITALIA FLING N EASY COWBOYS GUEST RANCH 17,272 16,929 16,855 33,784

4 FAVORITI WILLIAM ITALIA KIKI FOR SURE FAVORITI WILLIAM 17,044 16,979 16,847 33,826

5 MAZZANTI VANESSA ITALIA TN SAFARI FAME MAZZANTI VANESSA 17,298 17,014 16,835 33,849

6 OLIVIERO MAYLA ITALIA LV SPECIAL FAME OLIVIERO MAYLA 17,174 17,051 16,839 33,890

7 BRICCOLA RACHELE ITALIA MY ROLEX IS FAST VAL GRANDE RANCH 17,441 17,077 16,866 33,943

8 PUGLIESE SALVATORE ITALIA SNAPPLEASE PAOLA FRANCESCO 17,018 17,270 16,943 33,961

9 SOLCIANSKA KRISTINA SLOVACCHIA BAR CONTINENTS KING SOLCIANSKA ZUZANA 17,037 100,000 16,927 33,964

10 CAMANINI SILVIO ITALIA LADY DREAM CAMANINI SILVIO 17,299 100,000 16,666 33,965

11 ZUCCALA' FRANCESCO ITALIA MIRO SUGAR KING ZUCCALA' FRANCESCO 100,000 17,235 16,796 34,031

12 FERRARINI EMMA ITALIA SHINING KING FRITZ FERRARINI EMMA 16,963 16,999 17,104 34,067

13 DEL CORPO GINEVRA ITALIA DC CUTS AND REYNS DEL CORPO GINEVRA 17,323 17,133 16,971 34,104

14 DORNYEI JOSZEF CoC UNGHERIA JJ PERKS TINY WONDER DORNYEI JOSZEF 17,279 17,316 16,842 34,121

15 ARTUSO SIMONE CoC ITALIA BAYTOWN MEMORIES ARTUSO SIMONE 17,209 17,178 16,958 34,136

16 GRIECO EVELYN ITALIA TOP GUN CEE U GRIECO EMILIANO 17,305 100,000 16,832 34,137

17 DEL GRANDE CENTI STEFANO CoC ITALIA ACCESS TA FAME DEL GRANDE CENTI STEFANO 17,084 100,000 17,066 34,150

18 DEL CORPO LUCREZIA ITALIA TOPSAIL JABA DEL CORPO LUCREZIA 17,802 17,020 17,167 34,187

19 AUCELLO ELIANO ITALIA SF LENAS DAN AUCELLO ELIANO 17,106 17,437 17,101 34,207

20 FRANCIA MATTEO ITALIA SHINE IN WRANGLER FRANCIA MATTEO 17,245 17,260 17,135 34,380

21 TESAROVA KRISTINA REP CECA DICK HILL BARS TESAROVA KRISTYNA 17,264 17,004 17,386 34,390

22 SOMMARUGA VITTORIA ITALIA RUMMINA BAR SOMMARUGA VITTORIA 17,281 100,000 17,122 34,403

23 MIDILI GINO ITALIA SIX POWER BEAT BENZONI MONICA 17,571 17,135 17,308 34,443

24 FORIA ELISA ITALIA DOUBLE STREAKIN FORIA ELISA 17,414 17,371 17,098 34,469
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25 PARISELLA ANGELO ITALIA SHILAS TOFFEE DI MARIO DAVIDE 17,340 17,169 17,306 34,475

26 SCAPIN MATILDE ITALIA MR PERRY TA FAME SCAPIN MATILDE 17,148 17,534 17,355 34,503

27 AUCELLO GIADA ITALIA AS TALENT TA FAME ANGILLETTA ALESSIA 17,390 17,894 17,116 34,506

28 SERESIN LAURA ITALIA BAD MATITA SERESIN MIRCO 17,273 100,000 17,271 34,544

29 GUASCHI ROBERTO ITALIA MISS AXEL CANADAS GUASCHI ROBERTO 17,132 17,200 17,418 34,550

30 ZOBOLI GIANCARLO ITALIA SPOT LIGHT NIC ZOBOLI GIANCARLO 17,416 17,540 17,164 34,580

31 MARCENARO MARIA VITTORIA ITALIA CHEX READY TA FAME PICCHIO VERDE 17,357 17,519 17,312 34,669

32 GABRIELE FILIPPO ITALIA HORNET PEPPY IANNOTTI DANIELE 17,401 17,552 17,385 34,786

33 CIPRIANI ANDREA ITALIA CISCO CIPRIANI ANDREA 17,082 100,000 17,723 34,805

34 MATI ROBERTO ITALIA JESS BLUE SNOW MATI ROBERTO 17,211 17,129 17,728 34,857

35 SEEHAUSER LUKAS ITALIA SMOKING LIGHT WHIZ NUSSBAUMER CHRISTA 17,391 18,302 17,662 35,053

36 CECCHINATO GIORGIA ITALIA MR SUPERMAN MONEY CECCHINATO GIORGIA 17,533 17,174 17,889 35,063

37 ARIETE CARLO ITALIA SMART PEPPER JACK IL MIO WEST 17,530 17,302 17,767 35,069

38 KOPECKA KLARA REP CECA TP DESTINY OFNATALEE KOPECKA KLARA 17,353 17,735 17,923 35,276

39 MAGGINO LORENZO ITALIA PURO LILACHIC MAGGINO ALESSIO 17,180 17,382 18,135 35,315

40 TIOLI ARIANNA ITALIA LV STREAKIN LIGHT DE ROSA EMILIO 17,258 17,764 18,785 36,043

DI STASIO FILIPPO ITALIA FAMOUS IN THE SKY DI STASIO FILIPPO 100,000 16,930 100,000 116,930

KOPECKY MATEJ REP CECA BIG JOE KOPECKY MATEJ 100,000 16,942 100,000 116,942

ARNOLDI ALESSIA ITALIA DASH TA FLING ARNOLDI ALESSIA 17,027 16,988 100,000 116,988

ADAMO GIOVANNI CoC A ITALIA FR SHINE FIRE WATER ARCIDIACONO EUGENIO 100,000 17,011 100,000 117,011

ARIETE CARLO ITALIA VANDINA BONOLLO FILIPPO 17,071 17,406 100,000 117,071

PANGARO ANTONIO ITALIA AP JACK SONITA JUNIOR PANGARO ANTONIO 17,074 17,960 100,000 117,074

DILLHOFER GRETA SLOVACCHIA MISS JAZZY FOR YOU DILLHOFER GRETA 17,164 17,972 100,000 117,164

BORRELLI GIULIA MILENA ITALIA MOONSTER TRUCKS BORRELLI GIULIA MILENA 17,569 17,211 100,000 117,211
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BERTOLLI FEDERICA CoC ITALIA SPOCK ABOUT STAR BERTOLLI FEDERICA 100,000 17,217 100,000 117,217

SPENSIERATO FRANCESCO ITALIA TOD SURPRISE CANADA SPENSIERATO FRANCESCO 17,277 18,562 100,000 117,277

DI LORETO NICOLE A ITALIA CASHIN FAST DI LORETO NICOLE 17,280 17,348 100,000 117,280

SANTORO DONATO ITALIA CODY RED SHOK SANTORO DONATO 17,301 17,875 100,000 117,301

DILLHOFER GRETA SLOVACCHIA GUNNABELLE WHIZ DILLHOFER GRETA 17,322 17,318 100,000 117,318

DONAGGIO MATTEO ITALIA WHEAN ROAN DONAGGIO MATTEO 17,327 17,494 100,000 117,327
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1 PREZIOSO ASIA CoC ITALIA FR FIRE WATER GOLD FERRIGNO TIZIANA 16,591 16,448 15,891 32,339

2 LORENZON XAVIER FRANCIA AR ROCKY STAR DUFAU MYRIAM 16,512 16,760 16,106 32,618

3 BERGAMINI MATTEO ITALIA THE OTHER THELMA FRATTALI MASSIMO 16,497 16,532 16,172 32,669

4 GUGLIELMELLI MELANIE FRANCIA CFOUR LADY A QUEEN GUGLIELMELLI MELANIE 16,644 16,435 16,274 32,709

5 AVAGLIANO VINCENZO CoC ITALIA TASSAS MOON AVAGLIANO VINCENZO 16,672 16,669 16,103 32,772

6 TANZI FEDERICO CoC ITALIA SG M. CASH GENTILE MAURO 100,000 16,431 16,448 32,879

7 SPINA SALVATORE ITALIA CROWN ROYAL MEGAN SPINA SALVATORE 16,846 16,549 16,415 32,964

8 REDREZZA FEDERICO CoC ITALIA FAMOUS N EASY REDREZZA FEDERICO 16,684 16,553 16,439 32,992

9 ARIETE CARLO ITALIA OR MISSY MELODY BRUNETTO ANTONIO 16,885 16,627 16,459 33,086

10 ROMEO ANTONINO CoC ITALIA LV STREAKIN EASY ERCOLANI/LA ROSA 16,873 16,521 16,601 33,122

11 MANTERO ANDREA CoC ITALIA MB GO JOLLA GO DIOZZI MARINA 16,902 100,000 16,263 33,165

12 FERRARO LUDOVICO ITALIA CHIC FRENCHMAN FAME FERRARO GIUSEPPE 16,718 16,507 16,685 33,192

13 GENTILE SOPHIA ITALIA M. FAME GENTILE MAURO 16,464 100,000 16,731 33,195

14 BIANCHI PIETRO A ITALIA DG SAILOR SHADOW BIANCHI PIETRO 17,054 16,489 16,711 33,200

15 DOUWEN DEBBY CoC BELGIO IM DASHIN STAR DOUWEN DEBBY 16,440 100,000 16,802 33,242

16 ERCOLANI CARMELO CoC ITALIA FR DOUBLE SIDE UP ERCOLANI CARMELO 16,674 16,845 16,589 33,263

17 MAGGIOLO MATTEO ITALIA SHARPER LENA BESS MAGGIOLO MATTEO 16,590 16,640 16,697 33,287

18 COLTRO ANNA ITALIA JEY HOLLYWOOD OLENA COLTRO ANNA 16,844 16,725 16,597 33,322

19 CHIRICO CRISTIAN ITALIA GLORIUS SILVER DASH CHIRICO CRISTIAN 100,000 16,688 16,636 33,324

20 GUIDETTO SOFIA CoC ITALIA HUNKY'S ANGEL REBEL GUIDETTO MARIO 100,000 16,679 16,689 33,368

21 DI STASI MICHELE ITALIA SG NATIVE BULLY DI STASI MICHELE 16,826 100,000 16,589 33,415

22 BOTTOLI GIULIA ITALIA SP SUGAR MY FAME BOTTOLI GIULIA 16,903 17,023 16,522 33,425

23 RANDELLI CLAUDIA ITALIA JOLENE FAMOUS STAR GUIDETTO MARIO 18,344 16,701 16,766 33,467

24 CANACCINI FRANCESCA ITALIA HOT KID CANACCINI FRANCESCA 16,850 16,870 16,631 33,481
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25 FORIA ELISA ITALIA HAUT CHOCOLATE FORIA ELISA 16,628 16,870 16,905 33,533

26 PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO ITALIA ELLEN PLANET CANADAS PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO 16,542 16,592 16,997 33,539

27 FERRIGNO TIZIANA ITALIA MISTER DOC JOSIE ALATI ANTONIA 17,144 16,878 16,683 33,561

28 SEEHAUSER LUKAS CoC ITALIA CHIC MARY SG SEEHAUSER LUKAS 16,837 100,000 16,887 33,724

29 FAORO REBECCA ITALIA BILLY CAT FAORO REBECCA 17,425 16,870 16,875 33,745

30 MARCENARO MARIA VITTORIA CoC ITALIA GRAVES SLICK SIERRA PICCHIO VERDE 17,611 16,777 16,972 33,749

31 FANFANI FEDERICO ITALIA REDBULL FAME DOUBLE -F QUARTER HORSE 100,000 16,642 17,114 33,756

32 CIRIGLIANO LUCA ITALIA MS KENSI MAVERICK SAN CIRIGLIANO ANTONIO 20,093 16,836 16,974 33,810

33 BOFFI SHARON ITALIA DEXTER WIN JACK BOFFI SHARON 16,824 100,000 16,987 33,811

34 PRATICO' GIOVANNI ITALIA HOLLAND SIX JET PRATICO' GIOVANNI 17,603 16,839 17,165 34,004

35 RICCARDI FRANCESCA CoC A ITALIA LOVELY FRENCHM. COWBOYS GUEST RANCH 100,000 16,754 17,444 34,198

36 QUERCI DUME' FRANCIA MIGHTY TIKI STREAK QUERCI DUME' 17,328 16,897 17,348 34,245

37 BERGAMINI FEDERICO ITALIA JAO FOR THE MONEY BERGAMINI FEDERICO 17,412 16,857 17,611 34,468

38 LAJOUS MATHIEU FRANCIA REDBULL FOREVER KW LAJOUS MATHIEU 16,901 17,401 18,495 35,396

MAZZERBO PAULINE CoC FRANCIA LIKE A FAST KISS MAZZERBO PAULINE 16,686 16,458 100,000 116,458

ROMEO ANTONINO ITALIA ROYAL TA FAME ROMEO ANTONINO 16,724 16,495 100,000 116,495

ARREOLA DENIS CoC ITALIA JORDAN ARREOLA ALFREDO 16,904 16,521 100,000 116,521

GIRARDI FEDERICA A ITALIA DF RED STONE GIRARDI FEDERICA 16,601 16,523 100,000 116,523

DRAGO MARCO ITALIA FIREWATER BEAUTY DRAGO ANTONINO 16,938 16,557 100,000 116,557

LANTERI ALESSANDRA CoC ITALIA VF GIRL ON THE PROWL LANTERI VALERIO 16,839 16,588 100,000 116,588

FORIA ELISA ITALIA KN BTW IMA DTF FORIA ELISA 100,000 16,608 100,000 116,608

BALLINI MARIA LUDOVICA ITALIA WONDERS FAME BELLE BALLINI MARIA LUDOVICA 16,627 17,104 100,000 116,627

FAVARO ROBERTO ITALIA FULL MOON LEO FAVARO ALESSANDRO 16,943 16,712 100,000 116,712

SGRO' CLAUDIA ITALIA A FUTURE FAME SGRO' CLAUDIA 16,766 16,746 100,000 116,746
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ANFOSSI ALESSANDRA ITALIA BLUE WONDER CANADAS ANFOSSI ALESSANDRA 16,759 100,000 100,000 116,759

DI STASI MICHELE CoC ITALIA FEATURE A FAMOUS GUY DI STASI MICHELE 16,814 100,000 100,000 116,814

WAGNON BARLATIER KARINE FRANCIA PROFITABLE EASY CASH WAGNON BARLATIER KARINE 100,000 16,838 100,000 116,838

IACONIS GIUSEPPE ITALIA CREDIT FAME MALASOMMA VINCENZO 16,856 17,975 100,000 116,856

DI STASIO FILIPPO CoC ITALIA MB JUSTABULLY BABY DI STASIO FILIPPO 100,000 16,882 100,000 116,882



N° CAVALIERE CoC AIQH NAZIONE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO 1 GO 2 GO 3 GO TOTALE

1 ADAMO GIOVANNI CoC A ITALIA FR FIREWATER REQUEST ADAMO GIOVANNI 15,965 16,099 16,035 32,000

2 BERGAMINI MATTEO CoC ITALIA EASY AIERA BERGAMINI MATTEO 16,103 16,010 16,050 32,060

3 DORNYEI REGINA CoC UNGHERIA SFW SUN FROST FOOLER DORNYEI REGINA 16,204 16,222 16,111 32,315

4 ARREOLA DENIS ITALIA FB NIC LADY CHEX ARREOLA DENIS 100,000 16,042 16,298 32,340

5 INGRASSIA GIORGIA ITALIA SH SPARKLE IN REG INGRASSIA GIORGIA 16,701 16,156 16,206 32,362

6 PESSEY FLORANCE CoC FRANCIA FRENCH KISS FAMOUS PESSEY FLORANCE 16,189 16,941 16,184 32,373

7 TANZI FEDERICO CoC ITALIA FAST TO THE MAX SPINA NICOLO' 100,000 15,929 16,476 32,405

8 CIPOLLONI GIULIA ITALIA SPIDERMAN BLUE CIPOLLONI ANTONIO 100,000 16,105 16,349 32,454

9 TANZI FEDERICO CoC ITALIA FAMOUS FOREVER STRACCAMORE LUCA 16,266 16,008 16,524 32,532

10 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA CoC ITALIA ACE TA FAME GRAZIANI ROSSELLA 16,509 16,345 16,194 32,539

11 ZUNINO TIZIANA CoC ITALIA CANADA JET ZUNINO TIZIANA 100,000 16,195 16,484 32,679

12 BERGAMINI MATTEO CoC ITALIA STREAK TO NUMBER ONE BONOLLO FILIPPO 16,756 16,365 16,343 32,708

13 LANTERI ALESSANDRA CoC ITALIA A STREAKIN FROST LANTERI VALERIO 16,705 16,340 16,379 32,719

14 ADAMO GIOVANNI A ITALIA FR DOUBLE BOOM BOOM ADAMO GIOVANNI 100,000 16,392 16,371 32,763

15 REDREZZA FEDERICO ITALIA HADY ZORRERO REDREZZA FEDERICO 100,000 16,309 16,494 32,803

16 GRILLINI LEONARDO CoC ITALIA GR RET'N DRY JACK GRILLINI LEONARDO 16,891 16,347 16,515 32,862

17 SCIAMMETTA ALEX CoC ITALIA LITTLE TOFFEE CASH MACRI' COSIMO 16,855 16,249 16,694 32,943

18 BIADENE SARAH ITALIA MISS SAFARI STAR OLD RANCH FERRERO 16,400 16,394 16,606 33,000

19 LIGUORI ALICE ITALIA ELLEVI GOLDEN SIX JET PACE VERONICA 16,934 16,387 16,721 33,108

20 PARISELLA ANGELO CoC ITALIA RUNAWAY FLING FEZZA ROSA 16,365 100,000 16,858 33,223

MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CoC A ITALIA RUNNAWAY FAST MANCUSO CESARE 16,805 16,160 100,000 116,160

PARISELLA ANGELO CoC ITALIA JET ON THE MONEY SENATORE ANGELO 16,197 16,446 100,000 116,197

DI STASI MICHELE CoC ITALIA SLASH J FIREWATER DI STASI MICHELE 100,000 16,246 100,000 116,246

PLACEREANI IRIS CoC ITALIA MB FAME OF A DIVA PLACEREANI IRIS 16,313 16,554 100,000 116,313
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GUIDETTO MARIO CoC ITALIA CORONA JET STAR GUIDETTO MARIO 16,324 17,057 100,000 116,324

SCIAMMETTA ALEX CoC ITALIA KN EASY LOVEN SCIAMMETTA ALEX 16,478 16,355 100,000 116,355

ADAMO GIOVANNI CoC A ITALIA FR FIRE WATER CASH ADAMO GIOVANNI 16,359 16,592 100,000 116,359

CIRINNA' ZOE CoC ITALIA SP SWEET SMOKEY FAME CIRINNA' ZOE 16,569 16,391 100,000 116,391


